Bethlehem Views
Tauranga

Copper Crest
Tauranga

Lauriston Park
Cambridge

 Integration complete
 Adjacent land acquired

to construct up to 5
villas (due FY18)

 Continued strong
occupancy of 99%

 5 villas under construction
are now sold

 Next stage of 13 villas
committed to new
residents

 Master planning for
care facility and units
on vacant land is
underway

Acquired 1 July 2016 Acquired 3 October 2016 Acquired 3 October 2016 Acquired 3 October 2016

11

CASCADES UNDER CONTRACT

12

 Located in Hamilton, Cascades is an integrated aged care facility and retirement village that has been
progressively developed from 2005-2014

 37 retirement units and 74 care beds, aged care facility occupancy averaged at ~100% for last 24 months

 42 residents with an average age of c.84 yrs, majority of ORAs on 30% DMF over 3 years

 Bare land for future development of over 40 units

 Acquired for $21.2 million, funded from existing bank facilities that will increase proforma gearing to 14%

 Acquisition immediately accretive to earnings

Conditional agreement to acquire 100% of the shares in Cascades

PORTFOLIO METRICS REMAIN NEEDS FOCUSED

13

FY16 ACQUIRED3 DEVELOPED POST

Rest Home 610 51 - 661

Dementia 131 20 - 151

Hospital 505 67 - 572

Total Aged Care 1,246 138 - 1,384

Serviced Apartments 529 29 - 558

Villas 379 311 - 690

Total Retirement Units 908 340 - 1,248

Total Units/Beds 2,154 478 - 2,632

Consented/In Construction 152/33 40/0 192/33

Development in Planning1, 2 30/10 87/100 - 117/110

Total Units/Beds Aged Care Composition Needs-Based Composition

1. Excludes potential Care suite conversions from the number of Beds.
2.Excludes an additional 100+ units/beds in the development pipeline yet to be assessed.
3.Excludes Cascades.

Increase
18%

Units

Beds

Independent

Needs-Based

PLANNED GROWTH WITHIN EXISTING FACILITIES

14

Status of consented development projects

Development Units Beds
Planning
complete

Resource
consents

Build
Commenced Status

Expected
date of first